

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18780 OF 2024

Somnath Govind ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

Shivaji Ramchandra Nimse And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18781 OF 2024

Jagganath Mhasu Surse And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Shivaji Ramchandra Nimse And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Manisha B. for Peititoner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)